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IN LATE 2006 THROUGH MAY, 2007, WHILE MR. HEFFNER WAS EMPLOYED AT SOUTH COMMUNITY BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE, DAYTON, OHIO, HE CREATED FALSE AND INACCURATE PROGRESS NOTES THAT WERE ADDED TO THE CLIENT\'S CLINICAL RECORD. INACCURATE RECORDS CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 4757.36 (A)(1) AND O.A.C. SECTION 4757-5-01(I)(1). Complete as of 5/13/2008








